
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061940-2025 

Tender

MBC - Play area surfacing repairs at various sites in
Maidstone, Kent

TMT Procurement Partnership

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-061940
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a764 
Published 2 October 2025, 7:06pm

Scope 

Description

Maidstone Borough Council (MBC) is looking to appoint a contractor to undertake play
area surfacing repairs include all preparatory work and base preparation.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/tenders/UK-UK-Maidstone:-Playground-
equipment./F76YFCE8BD

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/respond/F76YFCE8BD

Total value (estimated)

£276,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061940-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/061940-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/tenders/UK-UK-Maidstone:-Playground-equipment./F76YFCE8BD
https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/tenders/UK-UK-Maidstone:-Playground-equipment./F76YFCE8BD
https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/respond/F76YFCE8BD


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 31 March 2027

1 year, 4 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

37535200 - Playground equipment

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds

50870000 - Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

Contract locations

UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 4

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 October 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

30 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Criterion 1 Cost Cost 70%
Criterion 2 Quality Quality 30%

https://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk/


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

TMT Procurement Partnership

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGRT-5366-CGWY

Maidstone House, King Street

Maidstone

ME15 6JQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Louisa Coley

Telephone: 01892554425

Email: procurement@tunbridgewells.gov.uk

Region: UKJ45 - Mid Kent

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@tunbridgewells.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	TMT Procurement Partnership


		2025-10-02T22:19:55+0100
	TCPDF




